
二、客户信息登记表一、用户须知

三、产品特点

四、功能键切换

六、键盘规格说明

七、产品使用说明

用户讯息
用户姓名：

E-mail： 

购买产品型号：

联系电话：

购买产品日期：

290*100*38mm

DC 5V±5%

1.5m±3cm
515±5g

≤100mA

尊敬的用户：
         感谢您购买并使用MageGee产品！为了保护您的权益，本产品在国家规定的《微型计算机商品修
理更换退货责任规定》（俗称三包）的基础上实行售后服务，为了使我们的服务能让您更满意，购买后
请认真阅读此用户指南并妥善保存。
质保说明：
一、请注意：此指南为质保凭证，必须有销售商的加盖印章为有效并妥善保存；线上（电商平台）购买无
需加盖印章，以平台的电子购买记录为准。
二、服务有效期：自购买之日起生效，即以本凭证记载销售日期为准。
三、服务内容：
1.自购买之日起七日内，包装未损坏，不影响再次销售的产品，消费者不满意包退包换。
2.自购买之日起十五日内，包装未损坏，不影响再次销售的产品，消费者不满意包换同等价值的产品。
3.所购产品在三包期内正常使用和维护下，实行免费维修服务。由本机元器件引发之故障，经技术人
员检测确认，可免费维修及更换配件。
4.报修报换时请务必带齐三包卡、发货票据，由销售商负责更换（包退包换需附件齐全）。
四、下列范围不属于三包服务范围：
1.超过三包卡有效期的。
2.未按产品使用说明的要求使用、维护、保管而造成损坏的。
3.非承担三包维修者拆动造成损坏的。
4.无有效三包凭证及有效发票的（能证明该商品有效期限内的除外）。
5.擅自涂改三包凭证的。
6.消费者自行拆除产品底部贴纸之产品。
7.消费者遗失产品防伪卷标贴纸或产品防伪卷标贴纸破损难辨真伪值产品。
8.三包凭证上的产品型号或编号与商品实物不相符的。
9.因不可抗力（如地震、火灾、水灾等）原因造成产品不良或损坏的。
10.使用盗版软件造成损坏的，或者使用过程中感染病毒造成产品损坏的。
11.人为因素造成产品不良（如：错误操作、搬运损坏、磕碰、输入不合适电压等）。
12.其他非产品设计、技术、制造、质量等问题而导致的不良或损坏。

1. 本设备为即插即用，直接插入电脑USB 接口，即可使用。

2. 该产品支持Vista/Win ME/Win2000/Win XP/Win7/Win8/Win10/Win11/
Android/Linux/Mac等操作系统。

星魂61
机械键盘

type C 连接全键无冲 双系统支持

人体工程学按键 酷炫RGB灯光

!

    EVA消音棉

全键热插拔

切换19种灯效

 恢复出厂设置

切换背光颜色

五、复合键操作说明

背光速度+

背光亮度+

背光亮度 -

背光速度-
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Dear Users：
Thank you for choosing MageGee products. 
This product is made of high quality material and great care has been taken in its manufacture. It 
is designed to give good performance provided it is properly operated and maintained.
In order to obtain the satisfied after-sale service from MageGee, please read the following 
instructions carefully before using. 

Warranty Terms:
1. All current products have a 12-month warranty period from the purchase date.

2. If any defect in manufacture or material confirmed by the seller appears within in 12 months, 
MageGee will arrange for such defect to be rectified without charge under the following 
conditions:
2.1. Present this warranty card with seller’s stamp when demanding service from MageGee local 
distributor. Present this warranty card and sales invoice when demanding service from MageGee 
online stores.
2.2. The defect is not due to use of the product for other than regular purpose, or an incorrect 
voltage, or use of improper accessories, or contrary to operating instructions, or to accident 
damage (whether in transit or otherwise), misuse, neglect or inexpert repair, or incorrect 
installation, or accessories belongs to the product, transportation.

3. The following conditions are out of MageGee warranty terms:
3.1. The defect appears out of 12-month warranty period.
3.2. The defect is caused by misuse, incorrect voltage, transit damage, incorrect installation, 
inexpert repair, or other reasons that are not caused by design, technology, manufacturing, 
material quality, etc. 
3.3. The defect is caused by accidents or disasters, such as fire, earthquake, war, vandalism or 
theft.
3.4. The defect is caused by incompatibility with other hardware/ software that are not defined as 
system requirements. 
3.5. The defect is caused by accessories, such as replaceable battery. 
3.6. The warranty card or sales invoice can not be offered rightly.

MaGegee Warranty Function Keys Switch

Keyboard Specification

Guarrantee  Card

Keyboard Features

Customer Information
User's Name:

Model No. of Purchase:

Tel. No.:

Date of Purchase:

E-mail:

Note: The keycaps place or function may be slightly changed in 
different batches. Please check the product you buy.

Mechanical Keyboard
MK-STAR 61

User Guide

Product Instruction

Keyboard Size:

Connection Method:

Interface Type:

Rated Voltage:

Keyboard Weight:

Cable Length:

Number of Keys:

Rated Current:

290*100*38mm

Wired

USB

DC 5V±5%

515±5g

1.5m±3cm

61 keys

≤100mA

1. This device is plug and play, you can use it directly by plugging it into the USB 
     port of the computer.

2. The product supports Vista/Win ME/Win 2000/Win XP/Win7/Win8/Win10/
    Win11/Android/Linux/Mac and other operating systems.

Caution：

Qualified Cetificate
Checker: 005

Detachable 
Type-C Cable

N-key Rollover Support Win/Mac

Ergonomic Design Cool RGB Lighting

!

      EVA Sound

Hot Swap

-absorbing Foam

Switch 19 backlight modes

 Restore factory settings

Switch backlight color 

Combination Keys Instruction

Backlight cirulation speed +

Backlight luminance +

Backlight luminance -

Backlight cirulation speed -
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Pour obtenir un service après-vente satisfait de MageGee, veuillez lire attentivement les 
conditions de garantie suivantes avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Conditions de garantie:
1. Tous les produits actuels bénéficient d'une période de garantie de 12 mois à compter de 
la date d'achat.
2. Si un défaut de fabrication ou de matériel confirmé par le vendeur apparaît dans les 12 
mois,MageGee fera en sorte que ce défaut soit corrigé sans frais dans les conditions 
suivantes :
2.1. Présentez cette carte de garantie avec le cachet du vendeur lorsque vous demandez un 
service au distributeur local MageGee. Présentez cette carte de garantie et cette facture de 
vente lorsque vous demandez un service dans les magasins en ligne MageGee.
2.2. Le défaut n'est pas dû à une utilisation du produit à des fins autres que normales, ou à 
une tension incorrecte, ou à l'utilisation d'accessoires inappropriés, ou contraire aux 
instructions d'utilisation, ou à des dommages accidentels (que ce soit pendant le transport 
ou autre), une mauvaise utilisation, une négligence ou un manque d'expertise. la 
réparation, ou une installation incorrecte, ou des accessoires appartiennent au produit, au 
transport.

Fonctionnalités du clavier

Spécification du clavier

Informations client

Nom de l'utilisateur :

E-mail： 

Numéro de modèle d'achat :

Tél. Non.:

Date d'achat:

différents lots. Veuillez vérifier le produit que vous achetez.
Remarque : l'emplacement ou la fonction des touches peut être légèrement modifié.

Taille du clavier

Méthode de connexion

Type d'interface

Tension nominale

Poids du clavier

Longueur de câble

Nombre de clés

Courant nominal

290*100*38mm

Filaire

USB

C.C 5 V ± 5 %

515±5g

1.5m±3cm

61 

≤100mA

Espace

Changez 19 modes de rétroéclairage

Rétablir les paramètres d'usine

Vitesse de circulation du rétroéclairage +

Luminance du rétroéclairage +

Luminance du rétroéclairage -

Vitesse de circulation du rétroéclairage - 1.  Cet appareil est plug and play, vous pouvez l'utiliser directement en 
le branchant sur le port USB de l'ordinateur.
2.  Le produit prend en charge Vista/Win ME/Win 2000/Win XP/Win7/Win8/
Win10/Win11/Android/Linux/Mac et d'autres systèmes d'exploitation.

MK-STAR 61
clavier mécanique

Page précédente

Maison

Verrouiller/
déverrouiller WIN

Fin
Droite

Droite

Enter Changer la couleur du rétroéclairage

Si cet appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement,veuillez 
vérifier si le port USB de l'ordinateur fonctionne 
correctement et si le câble est cassé.

Évitez d'utiliser cet appareil dans une entrée d'eau ou 
dans un environnement humide.

Pour plus d’informations, veuillez visiter le site officiel : www.magegee.com.

Évitez d'utiliser cet appareil dans un environnement 
exposé au soleil, à des températures élevées ou 
poussiéreux.

Prudence:

Certificat Qualifié
Vérificateur : 005

Câble de
type C détachable

Clé N Rollover Prise en charge Win/Mac

Design ergonomique Éclairage RVB cool

!

      Mousse insonorisante EVA

Remplacement à chaud

Carte de garantieGarantie MaGege Commutateur de touches de fonction Instructions pour les touches combinées Instructions du produit

Mode d'emploi



Um einen zufriedenen Kundendienst von MageGee zu erhalten, lesen Sie bitte die 
folgenden Garantiebedingungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Garantiebedingungen:
1. Für alle aktuellen Produkte gilt eine Garantiezeit von 12 Monaten ab Kaufdatum.

2. Wenn innerhalb von 12 Monaten ein vom Verkäufer bestätigter Herstellungs- oder 
Materialmangel auftritt, wird MageGee unter den folgenden Bedingungen eine kostenlose 
Behebung dieses Mangels veranlassen:
2.1.Legen Sie diese Garantiekarte mit dem Stempel des Verkäufers vor, wenn Sie 
Serviceleistungen von MageGee vor Ort in Anspruch nehmen
Verteiler. Legen Sie diese Garantiekarte und die Verkaufsrechnung vor, wenn Sie 
Serviceleistungen von MageGee in Anspruch nehmen online stores.
2.2. Der Mangel ist nicht auf die Verwendung des Produkts für einen anderen als den 
regulären Zweck, eine falsche Spannung, die Verwendung von ungeeignetem Zubehör, 
einen Verstoß gegen die Bedienungsanleitung, einen Unfallschaden (ob beim Transport 
oder auf andere Weise), Missbrauch, Nachlässigkeit oder Unfachmännigkeit 
zurückzuführen Reparatur, fehlerhafte Installation oder Zubehör gehören zum Produkt, 
Transport.

MaGegee-Garantie

Cambia 19 modalità di retroilluminazione

Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen

Hintergrundbeleuchtungsfarbe wechseln

Anleitung für Kombinationstasten

Tastaturspezifikation

Tastaturgröße

Connection Method

Oberflächentyp

Nennspannung

Tastaturgewicht

Kabellänge

Anzahl der Schlüssel

Nennstrom

290*100*38mm

Verdrahtet

USB

DC 5V±5%

515±5g

1.5m±3cm

61

≤100mA

Zirkulationsgeschwindigkeit der Hintergrundbeleuchtung +

Leuchtdichte der Hintergrundbeleuchtung +

Leuchtdichte der Hintergrundbeleuchtung -

Velocità di circolazione della retroilluminazione -

Space

Enter

Interruttore dei tasti funzione

Hinweis: Die Position oder Funktion der Tastenkappen kann sich bei verschiedenen Chargen leicht ändern.
Bitte überprüfen Sie das Produkt, das Sie kaufen.

PgUp

Heim

Ende

Rechts

Rechts

Win sperren/
entsperren

Garantiekarte

Tastaturfunktionen

Kundeninformation

Benutzername:

Modell-Kaufnummer:

Tel. NEIN.:

Kaufdatum:

E-mail:

Abnehmbares
Typ-C-Kabel

N-Key-Rollover Unterstützt Win/Mac

Ergonomisches Design Coole RGB
-Beleuchtung

!

     Schallabsorbierender
EVA-Schaum

Heißer Tausch

Mechanische Tastatur

Benutzerhandbuch

MK-STAR 61

Produktanleitung
1. Dieses Gerät ist Plug-and-Play-fähig. Sie können es direkt verwenden, indem 
Sie es an den USB-Anschluss des Computers anschließen.

2. Das Produkt unterstützt Vista/WinME/Win2000/WinXP/Win7/Win8/Win10/Win11/
Android/inux/Mac und andere Betriebssysteme.

Wenn dieses Gerät nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert, 
überprüfen Sie bitte, ob der USB-Anschluss des Computers 
ordnungsgemäß funktioniert und ob das Kabel defekt ist.

Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung dieses Geräts in einer 
Umgebung mit Wassereintritt oder in feuchter Umgebung.

Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der offiziellen Website: www.magegee.com.

Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung dieses Geräts in starker 
Sonneneinstrahlung, bei hohen Temperaturen oder in 
staubiger Umgebung.

Vorsicht:

Qualifiziertes Zertifikat
Prüfer: 005



Para obtener un servicio posventa satisfactorio de MageGee, lea atentamente los 
siguientes términos de garantía antes de utilizar este producto.

Términos de garantia:
1. Todos los productos actuales tienen un período de garantía de 12 meses a partir de la 
fecha de compra.

2. Si aparece algún defecto de fabricación o material confirmado por el vendedor dentro 
de los 12 meses, MageGee se encargará de rectificar dicho defecto sin cargo bajo las 
siguientes condiciones:
2.1. Presente esta tarjeta de garantía con el sello del vendedor cuando solicite servicio al 
distribuidor local de MageGee. Presente esta tarjeta de garantía y factura de venta cuando 
solicite servicio a las tiendas en línea MageGee.
2.2. El defecto no se debe al uso del producto para un fin distinto al habitual, ni a un 
voltaje incorrecto, ni al uso de accesorios inadecuados, ni a las instrucciones de 
funcionamiento, ni a daños por accidente (ya sea en tránsito o de otro modo), mal uso, 
negligencia o falta de experiencia. reparación, instalación incorrecta o accesorios 
pertenecen al producto, transporte.

Garantía MaGegee

Cambia 19 modos de retroiluminación

 Restaurar la configuración de fábrica

Cambiar el color de la retroiluminación

Instrucción de teclas combinadas

Especificación del teclado

Tamaño del teclado

Método de conexión

Tipo de interfaz

Tensión nominal

Peso del teclado

Longitud del cable

Número de llaves

定格電流

290*100*38mm

cableado

USB

DC 5V±5%

515±5g

1.5m±3cm

61

≤100mA

Velocidad de circulación de la luz de fondo +

Luminancia de retroiluminación +

Luminancia de retroiluminación -

Velocidad de circulación de la luz de fondo -

Space

Enter

Interruptor de teclas de función

Nota: El lugar o la función de las teclas pueden cambiar ligeramente en diferentes lotes.
Por favor revisa el producto que compras.

Re Pág

Hogar

End

Bient

Bien

Bloquear/
Desbloquear ganar

Tarjeta de Garantía

Funciones del teclado

Información al cliente

Nombre de usuario:

Número de modelo de compra:

Telf. No.:

Fecha de compra:

Correo electrónico:

Cable tipo C
desmontable

Rollover de la tecla N Soporte para ganar/Mac

Diseño ergonomico Iluminación RGB genial

!

Espuma fonoabsorbente EVA

Intercambio en caliente

Teclado mecánico

Guía del usuario

MK-STAR 61

Instrucción del producto
1. Este dispositivo es plug and play, puedes usarlo directamente conectándolo 
al puerto USB de la computadora.
2. El producto es compatible con Vista/WinME/Win2000/WinXP/Win7/Win8/Win10/
Win11/Android/inux/Mac y otros sistemas operativos.

Si este dispositivo no funciona correctamente,
verifique si el puerto USB de la computadora funciona 
correctamente y si el cable está roto.

Evite utilizar este dispositivo en un ambiente húmedo 
o con entrada de agua.

Para obtener más información, visite el sitio web oficial: www.magegee.com.

Evite utilizar este dispositivo bajo luz solar intensa, alta
temperatura o ambiente polvoriento.

Precaución:

Certificado Calificado
Corrector: 005

En s

pausa



Per ottenere un servizio post-vendita soddisfacente da MageGee, leggere attentamente i 
seguenti termini di garanzia prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

Termini di garanzia:
1. Tutti i prodotti attuali hanno un periodo di garanzia di 12 mesi dalla data di acquisto.

2. Se qualsiasi difetto di fabbricazione o materiale confermato dal venditore si manifesta 
entro 12 mesi, MageGee provvederà alla correzione di tale difetto senza alcun addebito 
alle seguenti condizioni:
2.1. Presentare questa scheda di garanzia con il timbro del venditore quando si richiede 
assistenza al distributore locale MageGee. Presentare questa scheda di garanzia e la 
fattura di vendita quando si richiede assistenza ai negozi online MageGee.
2.2. Il difetto non è dovuto all'uso del prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli regolari, o a una 
tensione errata, o all'uso di accessori impropri, o contrario alle istruzioni operative, o a 
danni accidentali (sia durante il trasporto che in altro modo), uso improprio, negligenza o 
inesperto la riparazione, l'installazione errata o gli accessori appartengono al prodotto, al 
trasporto.

Garanzia MaGegee

Cambia 19 modalità di retroilluminazione

 Ripristinare le impostazioni predefinite

Cambia il colore della retroilluminazione

Istruzioni per la combinazione di tasti

Specifiche della tastiera

Dimensioni della tastiera

Metodo di connessione

Tipo di interfaccia

Tensione nominale

Peso della tastiera

Lunghezza del cavo

Numero di chiavi

Corrente nominale

290*100*38mm

Cablato

USB

DC 5V±5%

515±5g

1.5m±3cm

61

≤100mA

Velocità di circolazione della retroilluminazione +

Leuchtdichte der Hintergrundbeleuchtung +

Luminanza della retroilluminazione -

Velocità di circolazione della retroilluminazione -

Space

Enter

Interruttore dei tasti funzione

Nota: la posizione o la funzione dei tasti potrebbe essere leggermente modificata in lotti diversi.
Controlla il prodotto che acquisti.

PagSu

pausa

scrl

patc

Casa

FINE

Giusto

Giusto

Blocca/
Sblocca vincita

Carta di garanzia

Funzionalità della tastiera

informazioni per il cliente

Nome dell'utente:

N. modello di acquisto:

tel. NO.:

Data di acquisto:

E-mail:

Cavo di tipo
C staccabile

Rollover con N tasti Supporta Win/Mac

Design ergonomico
illuminazione RGB

!

      Schallabsorbierender
EVA-Schaum

Scambio a caldo

Tastiera meccanica

Guida utente

MK-STAR 61

Fantastica 

Istruzioni sul prodotto
1. Questo dispositivo è plug and play, puoi utilizzarlo direttamente collegandolo 
alla porta USB del computer.

2. Il prodotto supporta Vista/WinME/Win2000/WinXP/Win7/Win8/Win10/Win11/
Android/inux/Mac e altri sistemi operativi.

Se questo dispositivo non funziona correttamente, 
controlla se la porta USB del computer funziona
correttamente e se il cavo è rotto.

Evitare di utilizzare questo dispositivo in ambienti 
con infiltrazioni d'acqua o umidi.

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito ufficiale: www.magegee.com.

Evitare di utilizzare questo dispositivo in una forte luce 
solare, ad alta temperatura o in ambienti polverosi.

Attenzione:

Certificato qualificato
Controllore: 005



人間工学に基
づいたデザイン

クールな RGB 
ライティング

     エヴァサウンド

MageGee の満足のいくアフターサービスを受けるために、この製品を使用する前に以下の保証条
件をよくお読みください。

保証条件:
1. すべての現行製品には、購入日から 12 か月の保証期間があります。

2. 販売者が確認した製造または材料の欠陥が 12 か月以内に現れた場合、MageGee は以下の条
件に基づいて、かかる欠陥を無償で修正する手配をします。
2.1. MageGee の現地代理店にサービスを依頼する場合は、販売者のスタンプが押されたこの保証
書を提示してください。 MageGee オンライン ストアにサービスを依頼する場合は、この保証書と販
売請求書を提示してください。
2.2.欠陥は、通常の目的以外での製品の使用、不適切な電圧、不適切な付属品の使用、取扱説明書
に反すること、または事故による損傷 (輸送中かどうかにかかわらず)、誤用、怠慢、または専門知識
の欠如によるものではありません。修理、誤った取り付け、または付属品は製品、輸送に属します。

マギー保証

19のバックライトモードを切り替えます

 工場出荷時の設定を復元

バックライトの色を切り替える 

組み合わせキーの説明

キーボードの仕様

キーボードのサイズ

接続方法

インターフェースの種類

定格電圧

キーボードの重量

ケーブルの長さ

キーの数

定格電流

290*100*38mm

有線

USB

DC 5V±5%

515±5g

1.5m±3cm

61

≤100mA

バックライト循環速度+

バックライト輝度+

バックライト輝度 -

バックライト循環速度 -

Space

Enter

ファンクションキースイッチ

注: キーキャップの位置または機能は、バッチごとに若干変更される場合があります。
ご購入の商品をご確認ください。

PgUp

家

一時停止

インス

スクロール

Del

デル

右

右

勝利のロック/
ロック解除

ギャランティーカード

キーボードの機能

顧客情報

ユーザー名:

購入型番：

電話番号いいえ。：

購入日：

Eメール：

取り外し可能な
Type-Cケーブル

Nキーロールオーバー Win/Macをサポート

!

ホットスワップ

メカニカルキーボード

ユーザーガイド

MK-STAR 61

製品説明書
1.このデバイスはプラグアンドプレイなので、コンピュータのUSBポートに直接接続し
て使用できます。
2.この製品はVista/WinME/Win2000/WinXP/Win7/Win8/Win10/Win11/Android/inux/
Macおよびその他のオペレーティングシステムをサポートしています。

このデバイスが正常に動作しない場合は、コンピュータの
USB ポートが正しく動作しているかどうか、ケーブルが
i破損していないかどうかを確認してください。

このデバイスを水の浸入や湿気の多い環境で使用するこ
とは避けてください。

詳細については、公式 Web サイト www.mageee.com をご覧ください。

強い日差しや高温の場所での使用は避けてください。
温度や粉塵の多い環境。

注意：

認定証明書
チェッカー：005


